## University of Maryland, Baltimore County Upward Bound Parental Participation Contract

If you wish for your student to participate in the Upward Bound Program, you are expected to commit yourself to the following requirements. Please read the statements below. If you understand what is expected of you and are willing to commit yourself to each requirement, please sign in the space provided below.

**←** 

- 1. I commit myself to participate in Upward Bound by being supportive of the programs efforts to assist my child in enrolling in postsecondary education.
- 2. I commit to allow my child to fully participate in the UMBC Upward Bound Program.
- 3. I commit myself to participate in the Academic Year Orientation.
- 4. I commit myself to participate in the Summer Program Orientation.
- 5. I commit myself to participate in the Senior Financial Aid Workshop.

I recognize and understand that failure to meet any of the above requirements could result in my child being released from the Upward Bound Program.

Further, I do hereby release UMBC and the Program, and its staff, from any and all claims and liability for any damages or injuries which may be sustained. This agreement includes trips and transportation provided by the program. I understand the commitment my child has made and pledge my full support, cooperation and active participation in the Program.

I further understand that failure by my child to comply with program requirements and responsibilities, in their entirety, may result in loss of Program entitlements, a family conference or expulsion from the Program.

Date	Name of Student
Signature of Parent	Signature of Parent
Printed Name of Parent	Printed Name of Parent